RESOLUTION NO. 1985 -270

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll :
NO Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

EXECUTIVE DIVISION
Transit Police Department:
40-466 Sherine Coster (OE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

FINANCE DIVISION
Revenue Depariment:

40-467 Sarah Harris Revenue Clerk 110 4.785 Hr.

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Bus Equipment Department:

40-465 Sheila Luster (OE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

Plant Department:

40-453 Lisa Long COE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

Power Department:

40-463 Debra Mahan COE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

Ralil Operations Department:

40464 ' Veeneatria Wright QOE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Br.

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

40~-469 Patricia Cumiskey Asst, Contract 962.00 Bi-Wk
Administrator Gr. B

Effective
Date

11-~03-85

10-06-85

11-03-85

11-03-85

11-03-85

11-03-85

11-03-85 .
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-448 William Overton Designer 516 927.50 Bi-Wk
Bus Equipment Department:

(The following employees): Equipment Servicer 442  7.505 Hr.
21-169 Douglas Brown

21-170 Exzavier Strong

21-171 Fred Kleinsorge

21-411 Stanley Fields

21-412 Marvin Frisby

21-413 Leonard Putnam

21-414 Gary Futo

21-867 Toney Benford

Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees): Part-time 7.80/12.00 Hr.
Operator 438 '

50-095 Beverly Sams

50-096 - Wayne Busch

50-105 Grace Gatewood

50-106 Marcie McLin

50-~107 Cornelius Jackson
54-093 Rose Newett

54095 Norman Prince

54-096 Cory Williams

54-097 Fred Watts

54-(98 Renner Harrell
54--114 Kenneth Carr

57-104 Lamar Williams
57-095 Robert Walker

57-096 Michelle Williams
57-097 Conley Corway

57-105 William Southall, Jr.
57-107 Henry Goodwin

57-108 Frederick Powers
57-109 Fric rhea

57-110 Darrell Threat

57-111 Elbert Pitts

57-112 Rosalyn Bailey .
57-120 James Washington :
59-030 Diana Gravely

59--031 Ricardo Davis

59-083 Virgilio Devera
59-084 Beverly Few

Power Department:

(The following employees): Laborer 152 6.505 Hr.
20-424 Michael Ledger )
20-426 Wilbert Smith

11-03-85

11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03~85
11-03-85
11-03-85

09~-25-85
09-24-85
09-24-85
09-25-85
09-24-85
10-01-85
10-01-85
10~11-85
10-11-85
10-11-85
10~-09-85
10-05-85
07-31-85
07-31-85
07-31~85
10-05~85
10-05-85
10-05-85
10-05-85
10-05-85
10-05-85
16-05-85
10-05-85
09-20~85
09-20-85
10-04-85
10-04-85

11-03-85
11-03-85
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ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE

AND CLASSIFICATION

Procurement Department:

17-860

17-861

17-862

17-863

Jeffrey Kramer

Ralph Jones

Juanita Plerson

James Schaal

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Material Hdlr/

Stock Clerk 383

Janitor 141

Material Hdlr/

Stock Clerk 383

Operator 437

Material Hdlr/

Stock Clerk 383

Operator 437

Material Hdlr/

Stock Clerk 383

Equipment
Servicer 442

Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-381

Daniel Grahovac

Bus Equipment Department:

4-95]1

21-168

Timothy Middlebrook

Darryl Key

Bus Operations Deparment:

{The following employees):

4-155
7097

9-065

Martha Venable
Maggie Watkins

Andrew Vargas

TO:

Project Eng/
Architect
Gr. C

Staff Civil
Eng. Gr. B

Hostler 347
Operator 437

Equipment
Servicer 442

Laborer 152

Operator 437

CRI Operator
137

Operator 437

Telephone Op/
Info Clerk 371

11.33 Hr.

9.29 Hr.

9.065 Hr.

8.40/12.00 Hr.

11.33 Hr.

8.40/12.00 Hr.

10.195 Hr.

10.39 Hr.

1202.00 Bi~Wk

1154.00 Bi~Wk

11.33 Br.
8.40/12.00 Hr.

11.035 Hr.

6.505 Hr, ©

7.80/12.00 Hr.
7.80/10.20 Hr.

7.80/12.00 Hr.

600.50 Bi~Wk

11-03-85

11-03-85

11-03-85

11-03~85

11-03-85

11-03~-85

11-03~-85

10-09-85
09-24-85

09-20-85
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CHANGE, IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATICN (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
" Technical Services Department:

21-038 Daniel Gromek TO:
FROM:

Traffic Department:

(The following employees): TO:
FROM:

18-092 Nathaniel Chunn

18-095 Leon Rembert

18-099 Robert Delk TO:
FROM:

Plant Department:

23152 James Jackson TO:
FROM:

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO

Project Supv. 1202.00 Bi~Wk
Gr. C

Equipment 11.545 Hr.,
Servicer 442

Supv-Bus 983.00 Bi-Wk
Operations 531

Operator 437 9.60/12.00 Hr.

Radio Control  1202.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. Gr. C

Zone Supv. 1148.00 Bi-Wk
634
Janitor 141 9.295 Hr,

Operator 437 9.60/12.00 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department: -

21-865 Gregory Hutchinson TO:
FROM:
OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:
7-991 Thomas Bundy TO:
FROM:

Material Hdlr/ 11.33 Hr.
Stock Clerk 383

Hostler 347 11.33 Hr.

Bquip. Repair 12.905 Hr.
Leader 547

Heating & Air 12.905 Hr.
Conditioning
Mechanic 535

11-03-85

11-03-85
11-03-85

11-03-85

11-03~85

11-03-85

11-03-85
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

Bus Operations Department:

{The followling amployees): TO: Operator 437
FROM: Part-time

Operator 438

7-098 Pamela Malone .

7-102 Barry Lett

7=107 Daniel Ware

7-108 Donald McCrary

7-144 Sheila Atkinson

T-147 Larry Saxon

7149 Kathy Richardson

7157 Duane Greer

7-158 Willie Thompson

7-242 Janice Manuel

7-309 Willie Weatherspoon

7-310 Michael Merritt

9-0868 Jerry Shropshire

9-194 Leonard Brewer

8.40/12.00 Hr.

8.40/12.00 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

EADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

17-864 James Woodman TO: Material Hdlr/ 9.065 Hr.
Stock Clerk 383
FROM: Hostler 347 8.99 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

40-179 Gizella Gregoire TO: Stenographer
208
FRCM: Stenographer
Unclassified
DISCONTINUING POSITIONS
Number of
Positions Classification
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:
1 Senior Contract

Control Specialist

794.50 Bi-Wk

767.00 Bi-Wk

Grade

684

10-13-85
10-13~85
10~13-85
10-13-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
09-22-85
09-29-85

11~03~85

11-03-85

Effective:
Date

10-22-85
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ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

1 Purchasing Adjuster 6 10-22-85
694
7 Material Handler/ 3 10-22-85

Stock Clerk 383
1 Parts Expeditor c 10-22-85

~ FINANCE DIVISION
Revenue Department:

4 Revenue Clerk 110 1 10-22-85

Adopted: October 22, 1985 % A ,Jdgz%
Attest: @A&( %M
Secretiary-Treasuref’




