MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

	J L		A 4. 4.				
Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date			
	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS						
EXECUTIVE DI Transit Poli 40-466	ce Department:	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	11-03-85			
Revenue Department							
40-467	Sarah Harris	Revenue Clerk 110	4.785 Hr.	10-06-85			
OPERATIONS I	DIVISION: nt Department:						
40-465	Sheila Luster	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	11-03-85			
Plant Depart	ment:						
40-453	Lisa Long	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	11-03-85			
Power Department:							
40-463	Debra Mahan	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	11-03-85			
Rail Operations Department:							
40-464	Veeneatria Wright	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	11-03-85			
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS							
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:							
40-469	Patricia Cumiskey	Asst. Contract Administrator Gr. B	962.00 Bi-Wk	11-03-85			

20-426

Wilbert Smith

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Construction Management and Engineering Department: 40-448 William Overton Designer 516 927.50 Bi-Wk 11-03-85 Bus Equipment Department: (The following employees): Equipment Servicer 442 7.505 Hr. 21-169 Douglas Brown 11-03-85 Exzavier Strong 11-03-85 21-170 21-171 Fred Kleinsorge 11-03-85 Stanley Fields 21-411 11-03-85 21-412 Marvin Frisby 11-03-85 11-03-85 Leonard Putnam 21-413 21-414 Gary Futo 11-03-85 11-03-85 21-867 Toney Benford Bus Operations Department: (The following employees): 7.80/12.00 Hr. Part-time Operator 438 Beverly Sams 09-25-85 50-095 09-24-85 Wayne Busch 50-096 50-105 Grace Gatewood 09-24-85 09-25-85 50-106 Marcie McLin Cornelius Jackson 09-24-85 50-107 10-01-85 Rose Newett 54-093 Norman Prince 54-095 10-01-85 54-096 Cory Williams 10-11-85 Fred Watts 54-097 10-11-85 54-098 Renner Harrell 10-11-85 54-114 Kenneth Carr 10-09-85 Lamar Williams 10-05-85 57-104 57-095 Robert Walker 07-31-85 07-31-85 Michelle Williams 57-096 57-097 Conley Conway 07-31-85 57-105 William Southall, Jr. 10-05-85 57-107 Henry Goodwin 10-05-85 57-108 Frederick Powers 10-05-85 57-109 Eric Rhea 10-05-85 Darrell Threat 10-05-85 57-110 10-05-85 57-111 Elbert Pitts 57-112 Rosalyn Bailey 10-05-85 James Washington 57-120 10-05-85 Diana Gravely 09-20-85 59-030 59-031 Ricardo Davis 09-20-85 Virgilio DeVera 10-04-85 59-083 59-084 Beverly Few 10-04-85 Power Department: (The following employees): Laborer 152 6.505 Hr. 20-424 Michael Ledger 11-03-85

11-03-85

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

	TIVE SERVICES DIVISION t Department:				
17-860	Jeffrey Kramer	TO:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 383		11-03-85
		FROM:	Janitor 141	9.29 Hr.	
17-861	Ralph Jones	TO:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 383		11-03-85
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
17-862	Juanita Pierson	TO:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 383	11.33 Hr.	11-03-85
	-	FROM:	Operator 437	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
17-863	James Schaal	TO:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 383	10.195 Hr.	11-03-85
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.39 Hr.	
OPERATIONS Construction	DIVISION on Management and Engine	ering D	epartment:		
40-381	Daniel Grahovac	TO:	Project Eng/ Architect Gr. C	1202.00 Bi-Wk	11-03-85
		FROM:	Staff Civil Eng. Gr. B	1154.00 Bi-Wk	
Bus Equipment Department:					
4-951	Timothy Middlebrook	TO:	Hostler 347	11.33 Hr.	11-03-85
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
21-168	Darryl Key	TO:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.035 Hr.	11-03-85
		FROM:	Laborer 152	6.505 Hr.	
Bus Operations Department: (The following employees): TO: Operator 437 7.80/12.00 Hr.					
(The TOTTO	wind aubiolees):		Operator 437	7.80/12.00 Hr. 7.80/10.20 Hr.	
4-155	Martha Venable	INUM 3	CRT Operator 137	1 * 0 0 / TO * 70 Ett *	10-00 OF
7 - 097	Maggie Watkins		ž.		10-09-85 09-24-85
9-065	Andrew Vargas	TO:	Operator 437	7.80/12.00 Hr.	09-20-85
		FROM •	Telephone On/	600.50 Bi-Wk	

FROM: Telephone Op/ 600.50 Bi-Wk Info Clerk 371

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Technical Services Department:					
21-038	Daniel Gromek	:OT	Project Supv. Gr. C	1202.00 Bi-Wk	11-03-85
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.545 Hr.	ţ
Traffic Depa	artment:				
	ing employees):	TO:	Supv-Bus Operations 531	983.00 Bi-Wk	
18 - 092 18 - 095	Nathaniel Chunn Leon Rembert	FROM:	Operator 437	9.60/12.00 Hr.	11-03-85 11-03-85
18-099	Robert Delk	TO:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1202.00 Bi-Wk	11-03-85
		FROM:	Zone Supv. 634	1148.00 Bi-Wk	
Plant Depart	ment:				
23-152	James Jackson	TO:	Janitor 141	9.295 Hr.	11-03-85
		FROM:	Operator 437	9.60/12.00 Hr.	
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE					
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:					
21-865	Gregory Hutchinson	TO:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 383		11-03-85
		FROM:	Hostler 347	11.33 Hr.	
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:					
7–991	Thomas Bundy	TO:	Equip. Repair Leader 547	12.905 Hr.	11-03-85
		FROM:	Heating & Air Conditioning Mechanic 535	12.905 Hr.	

1

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

The Opposite of					-
	ons Department: Ing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
7-098	Pamela Malone		operator 430		10-13-85
7-102	Barry Lett				10-13-85
7-107	Daniel Ware				10-13-85
7-108	Donald McCrary				10-13-85
7-144	Sheila Atkinson				10-06-85
7-147	Larry Saxon				10-06-85
7 149	Kathy Richardson				10-06-85
7-157	Duane Greer				10-06-85
7-158	Willie Thompson				10-06-85
7-242	Janice Manuel				10-06-85
7-309	Willie Weatherspoon				10-06-85
7-310	Michael Merritt				10-06-85
9-068	Jerry Shropshire				09-22-85
9-194	Leonard Brewer				09-29-85
	CHANGE IN RATE AND CL	ASSIFIC	ATION, NO CHANGE	IN GRADE	
ADMINISTRAT	IVE SERVICES DIVISION				
Procurement	Department:				
17-864	James Woodman	TO:	Material Hdlr/		11-03-85
,			Stock Clerk 383	•	
		FROM:	Hostler 347	8.99 Hr.	
	רטאורים דאו סאיים אודו רסא	מר אירו	CUANCE IN CTACCT	ですぐみですべい	
CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION					
ADMINISTRATI	IVE SERVICES DIVISION				
40-179	Gizella Gregoire	TO:	Stenographer	794.50 Bi-Wk	11-03-85
			208		
		PIDOM .	Character and service and	767 00 55 575	
		t to Yal:	Stenographer Unclassified	767.00 Bi-Wk	
			Oliciassified		
	•			مسم	
	DIS	CONTINU	ING POSITIONS		
Number of				<u>.</u>	Pffoction
Positions		Clace	ification	Crado	Effective
FOSTCIOUS		<u></u>	11 1CaciOII	Grade	<u>Date</u>
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION					
Procurement			#		
			£.'		

Senior Contract

Control Specialist 684

10-22-85

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:

Procurement Department:			
1	Purchasing Adjuster 694	6	10-22-85
7	Material Handler/ Stock Clerk 383	3	10-22-85
1	Parts Expeditor	С	10-22-85
FINANCE DIVISION Revenue Department:			
4	Revenue Clerk 110	1	10-22-85

Adopted:

October 22, 1985

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer